



Corrigendum

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR PROCURING, PROCESSING AND PERSONALIZATION OF DEBIT CARDS & SERVICES Tender Reference Number: CO: Dr_Crd:2022-23: RFP: 01
Dated: 14/09/2022

SR NO.	RFP Clause No	Existing Clause	Modifications /Revised Clause
1	Schedule of Events, Part II	Earnest Money deposit:Rs 1,00,80,000/-(Rs. One Crore and Eighty thousand only) by way of demand draft/NEFT/Bank Guarantee in favour of Central Bank of India Payable at Mumbai.	Kindly read EMD amount as "Rs 1,00,80,000/-(Rs. One Crore and Eighty thousand only) by way of RTGS/NEFT to CD Account, Central Bank of India No 3125357732 IFSC CBIN0280621 or by way of DD/BG in favour of Central Bank of India Payable at Mumbai." in all pages wherever the EMD amount is mentioned.
2	Annexure-13 Table C:	Per card Cost of inclusion of photo on the card:	Photo Card is an optional item,Please refer revised Annexure 13. Indicative Commercial Bid
3	Annexure-13	Volume of some of the Activities/ Item may change drastically or may not be used at all, e.g. Hot Stamping, Metal foil, Spot Varnish, QC, Colour Core, Image Card, etc.	Metal Card is an optional item,Please refer revised Annexure 13. Indicative Commercial Bid
4	Annexure-13. point no.6	Bank reserves the right to get EMV Chip Card / Contactless Dual Interface /NMC card, with name / without name, with photo / without photo, with / without Collaterals / Stationery items and accordingly payment will be released	Please refer revised Annexure 13 Indicative Commercial Bid
5	Eligibility criteria, Annexure 10 Point No.8	Clear documentary proof relating to execution of the order needs to be submitted with the bid, such as Letter of Intent, Award of Contract, SLA, GST Invoices, Delivery Challans, etc. between the prospective bidder and the Public Sector Banks / Private Sector Banks / Co-operative Banks.	Copies of PO and Proofs of deliveries is to be submitted for FY 21-22 to substantiate the claims/ Bank Certificate towards proof of deliveries.
6	EMD Amount	EMD Amount is different on mentioned pages.	Kindly read EMD amount (wherever the EMD amount is mentioned): The amount of EMD to be read as Rs 1,00,80,000/-(Rs One crore eighty Thousand) in the form of Bank Guarantee issued by schedule Bank other than Central Bank of India for the entire period of Bid validity plus 3 Months or by means of RTGS/NEFT in the account no. 3125357732 Central Bank of India (IFSC code CBIN0280621) with Tender ref no. CO/Dr_Crd/2022-23/RFP :01 dated 14/09/2022.at all places date of RFP should be read as CO/Dr_Crd/2022-23/RFP :01 dated 14/09/2022



Corrigendum

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR PROCURING, PROCESSING AND PERSONALIZATION OF DEBIT CARDS & SERVICES Tender Reference Number: CO: Dr_Crd:2022-23: RFP: 01
Dated: 14/09/2022

7	Annexure 3, Contact Cards Specs	Contact Cards Specs.	Please refer revised Annexure 13. Indicative Commercial Bid
8	point Xii	Vendor shall comply with latest PCI - DSS and other regulatory compliance	Vendor shall comply with latest PCI - DSS/PCI-CP and other regulatory compliance and read PCI-DSS as PCI-DSS/PCI -CP in RFP.
9	XVII	White plastic testing, CPV or any other certification cost for all schemes to be borne by vendor.	White plastic testing, CPV or any other certification cost, vendor shall not be liable.
10	Indicative Commercial Bid	A) Rupay/VISA/MasterCard Contact Card: 56 Lakh E) Cost of Contactless/NFC enabled / Contactless equipped with NCMC functionality (offline wallet) cards(including Sr. A)	Please refer revised Annexure 13. Indicative Commercial Bid
11	Indicative Commercial Bid	Volume of some of the Activities/ Item may change drastically or may not be used at all, e.g. Hot Stamping, Metal foil, Spot Varnish, QC, Colour Core, Image Card, etc.	Please refer revised Annexure 13. Indicative Commercial Bid
12	Schedule of Events Point no 6	Last date for submission of bids is 14 Oct 2022	Last date for submission of bids is 3.00 PM & opening of Bids is 4.00 PM date 18.10.2022.



Corrigendum

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR PROCURING, PROCESSING AND PERSONALIZATION OF DEBIT CARDS & SERVICES Tender Reference Number: CO: Dr_Crd:2022-23: RFP: 01
Dated: 14/09/2022

13	Annexure-10: Bidder's Eligibility Criteria	8. The Bidder should have an experience of at least Three (3) years for supply/ personalization of EMV Chip based DI Cards - Credit/Debit Banking Cards of VISA, MasterCard & RuPay network in India, without any disqualification from Card schemes in the preceding three Financial Years, April 2019 to till date of submission of Bid (certificates to be attached). The Bidder should have supplied and personalized in total at least 1 crore contactless / Dual Interface (DI)/NCMC Cards of VISA/MasterCard / RuPay Network, (out of which 0.20 crore should be NCMC Cards) during the period April 2021 to March 2022 to one or more Public Sector Banks / Private Sector Banks / Co-operative Banks in India. Clear documentary proof relating to execution of the order needs to be submitted with the bid, such as Letter of Intent, Award of Contract, SLA, GST Invoices, Delivery Challans, etc. between the prospective bidder and the Public Sector Banks / Private Sector Banks / Co-operative Banks.	The Bidder should have supplied and personalized in total at least 56 Lakhs contactless / Dual Interface (DI)/NCMC Cards of VISA/MasterCard / RuPay Network, (out of which 10 Lakh should be NCMC Cards) during the period April 2021 to March 2022 to one or more Public Sector Banks / Private Sector Banks / Co-operative Banks in India.
14	Annexure-13	TABLE - A: TOTAL COST of OWNERSHIP (Cost for EMV Contact Chip Dual	Please refer Revised Annexure-13.
15	Annexure 20 Point 3.e	Availability of number of in house Testing facilities	Availability of number of in house/OEM Testing facilities